

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Rep. Rob Brooks

October 10, 2019 (608) 267-2369

60th District First Responder Honored

Madison, WI—Representative Rob Brooks (R-Saukville) issued the following statement regarding the First Responder of the Year Award for the 60th Assembly District:

"The 60th Assembly District is fortunate to contain innumerable dedicated and hard-working first responders. It is an honor to name long-time Saukville fire chief, Gilly Schultz, First Responder of the Year for the 60th Assembly District. Gilly has devoted his career to public safety and serving our local communities as a member of the Saukville Fire Department for 44 years. I cannot think of anyone more deserving of the honor than Gilly Schultz.

"I am thankful for Gilly's commitment to public safety and tireless work on behalf of Saukville. His bravery, valiant actions protecting citizens of the 60th Assembly District, is honorable. He greatly deserves this recognition. I wish him well as he begins his retirement.

The Wisconsin State Assembly will honor first responders from every Assembly district. Gilly Schultz will be one of 99 first responders honored by the State Assembly during its October 10, 2019, floor session."

###